FORM PTO-1595 (Modified 09/1995)

03-13-2001

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECOF

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 1016	634716 *		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Indemarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies:)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Andrew Hadley MAR 0 5 2001	Name: LSI Logic Corporation		
2 n	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1551 McCarthy Boulevard		
Assignment	City: Milpitas State: CA ZIP: 95035		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Oky. 1011ptico		
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 💢 No		
Execution Date: February 20, 2001			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/740,907	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes Ø No		
5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents		
Name: John R. Ley	involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
	☑ Enclosed		
Street Address: Suite 610	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
5299 DTC Boulevard City: Englewood State: CO ZIP: 80111-3327	8. Deposit account number:		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
John R. Ley Name of Person Signing Signa	ture February 27, 2001 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sh	neet, attachments, and document:		

PATENT REEL: 011569 FRAME: 0552

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Docket Number: 00-214

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

I, the undersigned, Andrew Hadley

does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

LSI LOGIC CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1551 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 09/740,907, filed December 19, 2000, which has been executed by the undersigned, and which is entitled:

BUS MONITOR AND METHOD OF GATHERING BUS PHASE INFORMATION IN REAL-TIME

in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011569 FRAME: 0553 Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Named inventor:

IN W	ITNESS WH	IEREOF, I have	hereunto	set my	hand and affixed my seal this
20	_ day of	FEBRUAR	7	_, 2001.	
			Andrew I	Andley /	J Harry
STATE OF	COLORADO)			
COUNTY O	F El Pasi) ss.			
basis of sati foregoing in	isfactory evid strument, ar	dence, to be the id acknowledge	person w d that he	hose na signed,	, 2001, before a Notary who has proved to me on the ame is subscribed to the sealed and delivered the and purposes therein set
Мус	ommission e	xpires:	9-14	.03	
Witne	ess my hand	and official sea	al.		
(SEAL)	STANCE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	FAR LIC	Notary P) Dallo Sublic	uce Defurne

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/05/2001

PATENT REEL: 011569 FRAME: 0554